
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Long Jump W60
Judge: 

Maria Rosa Escribano Ch ESP Toruń, POL 19-03-26WORLD RECORD MASTERS (60) 4.58

Christiane Schmalbruch GER Malmö, SWE 99-03-06WORLD RECORD MASTERS (60) 4.58

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  23-03-28  11:30:00

End: 23-03-28  12:40:00

1 1313 Melanie GARLAND W60  4.44  SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 3454 CHECA Maria Rosa ESCRIBANO W60  4.26     Spain

3 1027 Angela MÜLLER W60  4.19     Germany

4 2368 Heidi BARTH W60  4.05     Norway

5 2342 DE KAMP Brigitte VAN W60  3.99     Netherlands

6 2197 Marite VILCANE W60  3.85  SB   Latvia

7 2599 Barbara HELBIK W60  3.76     Poland

8 1255 Gaye CLARKE W60  3.76  SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

9 799 Sigrid BÖSE W60  3.70     Germany

10 1778 Finola MOORE W60  3.64  SB   Ireland

11 1577 Cecilia Wah Sau TSE W60  3.42  SB   Hong Kong, China

12 3694 Barbara BONDESSON W60  3.32     Sweden

13 1567 SUET YEE Alice LOK W60  3.23  SB   Hong Kong, China

14 3103 Malgorzata WOJCIECHOWSKA W60  3.12  SB   Poland

1058 Ramona PFEIFFER W60 DNS     Germany

4130 Carole STANFORD W60 DNS     United States of America

2821 Urszula MOLSKA W60 DNS     Poland
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I II III IV V VI

x 4.22 4.44 4.32 4.38 4.37Melanie GARLAND

3.86 4.13 4.05 4.07 4.26 4.17CHECA Maria Rosa ESCRIBAN

x 4.19 rAngela MÜLLER

4.03 x 4.05 3.96 3.98 3.99Heidi BARTH

x x 3.99 x 3.60 rDE KAMP Brigitte VAN

3.79 x x 3.70 3.85 3.44Marite VILCANE

3.76 3.70 3.65 3.55 3.54 3.67Barbara HELBIK

x 3.64 3.76 3.45 3.68 3.56Gaye CLARKE

3.58 3.70 3.63Sigrid BÖSE

3.64 3.64 3.53Finola MOORE

2.73 3.42 3.23Cecilia Wah Sau TSE

3.28 3.32 3.30Barbara BONDESSON

3.21 3.23 2.83SUET YEE Alice LOK

x 2.67 3.12Malgorzata WOJCIECHOWSKA

Ramona PFEIFFER

Carole STANFORD

Urszula MOLSKA
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  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W60
1 Final Melanie GARLAND Great Britain and Northern Ireland  4.441  SB   

2 Final CHECA Maria Rosa ESCRIBANO Spain  4.262     

3 Final Angela MÜLLER Germany  4.193     

4 Final Heidi BARTH Norway  4.054     

5 Final DE KAMP Brigitte VAN Netherlands  3.995     

6 Final Marite VILCANE Latvia  3.856  SB   

7 Final Barbara HELBIK Poland  3.767     

8 Final Gaye CLARKE Great Britain and Northern Ireland  3.768  SB   

9 Final Sigrid BÖSE Germany  3.709     

10 Final Finola MOORE Ireland  3.6410  SB   

11 Final Cecilia Wah Sau TSE Hong Kong, China  3.4211  SB   

12 Final Barbara BONDESSON Sweden  3.3212     

13 Final SUET YEE Alice LOK Hong Kong, China  3.2313  SB   

14 Final Malgorzata WOJCIECHOWSKA Poland  3.1214  SB   

Final Ramona PFEIFFER Germany DNSDNS     

Final Carole STANFORD United States of America DNSDNS     

Final Urszula MOLSKA Poland DNSDNS     

Page 3 of 3

TORUŃ 2023 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 23-03-28 13:01:35


